would apply to financial statements.  The pro forma balance sheet is unaudited.

The pro forma balance sheet was prepared on 17 March 2011, as if the Distribution had been effected as at 31 December 2010
and accordingly is not a statement of the assets and liabilities of the PGC Group or the BSH Group.  The pro forma balance sheet is
included in this Information Memorandum pursuant to the Securities Act (Pyne Gould Corporation Limited and Building Society
Holdings Limited) Exemption Notice 2011 (Exemption Notice).  More information in respect of the Exemption Notice is set out in
the Prospectus.

The pro forma balance sheet must be read in conjunction with the notes and underlying assumptions that form part of this
section of the Information Memorandum.

The pro forma balance sheet presented is not necessarily indicative of the financial position of PGC that would have materialised
had the Distribution actually taken place on 31 December 2010, or the actual financial position of the PGC Group as it might be
at the Distribution Date, or another date in the future.

21

PGC Group Pro Forma Indicative Balance Sheet
31 December 2010

$000s
Notes

PGC Group
Pre Distribution

BSH
Distribution

PGC Group Post
Distribution

EQUITY 430,926 (236,299) 194,627

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 85,145 (78,549) 6,596
Finance receivables 1 1,094,366 (1,087,206) 7,160
Operating lease vehicles 38,005 (38,005) 	  -
Investment property 2 65,256 (2,182) 63,074
Trade receivables 3 11,406 (2,162) 9,244
Other assets 4 9,889 (3,354) 6,535
Investments 5 30,250 	  -   30,250
Deferred tax asset 20,828 (6,909) 13,919
Investments in associates 6 5,957 	  -   5,957
Asset held for sale 7 83,296 	  -   83,296
Investment in joint venture 8 2,217 (2,217) 	  -
Intangible assets 9 39,344 (23,780) 15,564
Total Assets 1,485,959 (1,244,364) 241,595

LIABILITIES
Borrowings 10 1,016,843 (1,004,656) 12,187
Trade creditors 11 32,150 (25,401) 6,749
Deferred tax liability 	  -   296 296
Other liabilities 12 6,040 21,696 27,736
Total Liabilities 1,055,033 (1,008,065) 46,968

NET ASSETS 430,926 (236,299) 194,627

NTA 13 370,754 (205,610) 165,144

NOTES AND ASSUMPTIONS TO THE PRO FORMA INDICATIVE BALANCE SHEET

1	 Basis of Presentation

	 The pro forma balance sheet has been prepared:

	 (a)	 to illustrate the effect of the Distribution of the PGC Group’s investment in BSH;

	 (b)	 �in accordance with the accounting policies of PGC which comply with New Zealand generally accepted accounting
practice (NZ GAAP) and is presented in New Zealand dollars, rounded to the nearest thousand dollars ($000s); and

	 (c)	 �using the unaudited PGC Group Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December 2010 (which formed part of the
PGC 31 December 2010 interim financial statements and on which KPMG issued an unqualified review opinion dated